The insurance to be provided by Consultant under this Agreement shall not include any of the 

following: except for Professional Liability Insurance, any claims-made insurance policies; 

any self-insured retention or deductible amount greater than two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000) unless approved in writing by SCPPA; any endorsement limiting coverage 

available to SCPPA that is otherwise required by this Section 10; and any policy or 

endorsement language that (i) negates coverage to SCPPA for SCPPA’s own negligence; (ii)